

*Southern California Edison*  
*2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs*

**DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates - SCE - 2023 WMP - 15**

**To: Cal Advocates**  
**Prepared by: Boonping Goh**  
**Job Title: Senior Advisor**  
**Received Date: 5/4/2023**

**Response Date: 5/9/2023**

---

**Question 08:**

Regarding SCE's November 24, 2022 PSPS Post-Event Report:

Of all MBL, Self-Certified or AFN customers who were de-energized in the November 24, 2022 PSPS event, how many of each participated in each of the following programs:

- a) Critical Care Backup Batteries
- b) Hotel Discount Program
- c) 211 Services
- d) Disability Disaster Access & Resources (DDAR) Program
- e) Self-Generation Incentive Program (SGIP)
- f) Backup battery and portable generator rebate programs
- g) Other AFN Resiliency Support.

**Response to Question 08:**

SCE objects to Question 8 because the WMP proceeding is not the appropriate venue for this type of data request. Question 8, by its own terms, is "regarding SCE's November 24, 2022 PSPS Post-Event Report" which was filed by SCE in the PSPS OIR proceeding (R.18-12-005), not SCE's 2023-2025 WMP. In addition, Cal Advocates has previously submitted through the PSPS OIR proceeding (and SCE has responded to) multiple analogous data requests related to SCE's 2022 PSPS events. As such, this data request will not further the ability to make informed public comments on SCE's WMP.